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Vigilance in Every Detail Is 
the Key to Our Success 

Ever Vigilant. These two words convey  

the commitment that drives our support  

for customers and their critical national  

missions. And they reflect the vision of  

the two entrepreneurs who founded CACI  

50 years ago, when they saw the future in  

supporting and advancing the work of  

government. Our employees and leader- 

ship have diligently fulfilled this vision  

ever since.

And once again, for Fiscal Year 2011,  

this dedication to customer service and  

the solutions we provide has resulted in  

outstanding financial performance.

Financial
H i g h l i g h t s

CACI was founded in 1962 by two remarkable men, 

Herb Karr, a visionary with sound business instincts, 

and Harry Markowitz, a programming genius. Mr. Karr 

served with the company as Chairman of the Board 

until his passing in 1990. Mr. Markowitz left CACI in 

1968 and went on to win the Nobel Prize in Economics 

in 1990.



Over the half century since we began, the forces of history and technological  

innovation have created unprecedented opportunities and challenges. Through 

war and peace and economic booms and downturns – from venturing into space 

to populating cyberspace – CACI has been there every step of the way, supporting 

our government. Vigilance in every detail has been the key to our success.  

It is a strategy geared to national priorities and focused on  

current and future customer requirements. And it  

demonstrates our intense commitment to  

operational excellence and an unwavering  

dedication to innovation and thought leadership.  

This annual report is more than a review of 2011 or a  

commemoration of CACI’s first five decades. Rather, it is the  

story of how CACI continues to grow and evolve, always putting  

our customers first, always providing innovative solutions.

Thomas A. Mutryn
Executive Vice President, 
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and Treasurer
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President and 
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Chief Operating Officer,   
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CACI’s growth strategy is distinctive and 
highly successful. We pursue high-priority 
and well-funded markets. We deliver inno-
vation and operational excellence, capital-
ize on opportunities in emerging markets, 
execute the industry’s leading mergers 
and acquisitions program, and fiercely 
compete for and win new business. 

In Fiscal Year 2011, our strategy again 
produced a year of solid growth, even 
with funding and budget pressures on our 
government clients. We achieved record 
results in revenue, operating income,  
earnings per share, operating cash flow, 
and contract funding orders – and we 
delivered on our financial goals of mid-to-
high single-digit organic revenue growth 
and double-digit earnings growth.

To Our Fellow Shareholders

•	 Revenue grew to a record $3.58 billion, 
13.6 percent greater than the $3.15 billion 
of last year.

•	 Operating income increased to a record 
$251.4 million, 29.1 percent greater than 
the $194.8 million of last year.

•	 Net income was a record $144.2 million, 
35.4 percent greater than the $106.5 
million of last year.

•	 Diluted earnings per share were a 
record $4.61, 32.7 percent greater than 
the diluted earnings per share of $3.47 
reported in Fiscal 2010.

•	 Operating cash flow increased to a record 
$226.0 million, 7.9 percent greater than 
the $209.3 million of a year ago.

CACI’s Significant  
Accomplishments in Fiscal 2011:

As we entered Fiscal Year 2012, our 
funded backlog was $1.8 billion and total 
backlog was $6.8 billion. Nearly 70 per-
cent of our expected Fiscal 2012 revenue 
will come from contracts that we already 
have. In addition, our U.S. Operations had 
approximately $5.7 billion in submitted 
proposals under evaluation, with more 
than half of them for new business.

Continued Growth in  
Strategic Focus Areas 

CACI continues to generate record 
performance and sustained growth in our 
strategic focus areas of defense, intel-
ligence, homeland security, and informa-
tion technology (IT) modernization and 
government transformation. 

Our defense and homeland security busi-
ness is expanding because our solutions 

in these areas fill critical national security 
needs. Our intelligence solutions and 
services have become the fastest growing 
part of our business because they meet 
urgent requirements for information 
superiority in today’s persistent threat 
environment. 

In these times of government budgetary 
constraints, our IT modernization and gov-
ernment transformation capabilities are 
in high demand to reduce costs, increase 
productivity, and give clients an edge in 
fulfilling their critical missions. 

We see a sustained, long-term demand for 
the solutions we provide in our strategic 
focus areas. Furthermore, this need 
reinforces our strategy of creating  
differentiating value not only for our exist-
ing clients but also our prospects. 

•	 Contract funding orders received were a 
record $3.59 billion, 5.0 percent greater 
than the $3.42 billion received a year ago.

•	 Contract awards received were approxi-
mately $3.2 billion, with over half of that 
amount new work for CACI – 56 percent 
higher than a year ago.

•	 Our United Kingdom operations had 
record revenue of $118.1 million and saw 
profits increase 15.2 percent to a record 
$9.1 million.

•	 We completed two strategic acquisi-
tions during Fiscal 2011 that added to 
our portfolio of end-to-end intelligence 
solutions and completed a third strategic 
acquisition just after Fiscal 2011 con-
cluded that increased the intelligence, 

Our Growth Strategy Yields  
Another Year of Record Results

surveillance, and reconnaissance support 
capabilities that we provide to members 
of the Intelligence Community.

•	 We completed a $50 million share 
repurchase program. The Board of 
Directors also authorized a $175 million 
share repurchase program that was 
subsequently replaced by an authoriza-
tion to repurchase up to 4 million shares 
of our stock. We completed that program 
at the end of August 2011 through an 
accelerated share repurchase program. 
In total, we have repurchased almost 5 
million of our shares in a little over one 
year, reflecting our confidence in the 
long-term prospects of our corporate 
strategy and our ability to generate cash.
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Dr. J.P. (Jack) London
Executive Chairman and 
Chairman of the Board, � 
CACI International Inc

Paul M. Cofoni
President and  
Chief Executive Officer, � 
CACI International Inc

As always, the key to our success is 
vigilance. We are ever vigilant in integrat-
ing and applying emerging technologies 
and new ways of doing business to serve 
our clients. Vigilance has contributed to 
our long record of achievement, and is the 
cornerstone of our future.

At the heart of our vigilance are more 
than 14,000 talented and dedicated CACI 
employees, committed to serving our 
clients with excellence and integrity. Their 
outstanding performance has enabled us 
to grow our company for five decades, 
and will drive our growth and shareholder 
value. We thank our employees for their 
commitment, and we thank you, our 
shareholders, for your support.

Attractive Opportunities in a 
Large Addressable Market

In a large addressable market, we believe 
there are attractive opportunities for our 
solutions and services in four key areas:  

•	 Mission-critical intelligence, surveil-
lance, and reconnaissance, or ISR,  
with an emphasis on quick reaction 
capabilities for our clients’ difficult 
intelligence challenges.

•	 Full-spectrum cyberspace operations 
that include exploitation, defense, and 
authentication solutions and services.

•	 Business transformation solutions and 
services to help our clients modernize 
and enhance their operations, bringing 
improved productivity and cost savings 
to their enterprises.

•	 Healthcare IT solutions and services 
that enable the efficient delivery of 
healthcare services.

These growth areas for CACI continue to 
be a high priority for our clients. We are 
positioning our company in these markets, 
winning key contract vehicles, investing 
in our capabilities – both organically and 
through our mergers and acquisitions 
program – and aggressively managing our 
costs to allow us to compete effectively 
and grow our market share.

Future Success Built on  
Vigilance and Value

Over our 50-year history, CACI has 
sustained a remarkable track record of  
anticipating client needs and market 
trends, and quickly innovating our solu-
tions and services to bring the greatest 
value to our clients’ evolving missions. 

In Memoriam

Dan R. Bannister 
Valued member of CACI’s Board of Directors; 

former President, CEO, and Chairman of 

DynCorp; and a brilliant, award-winning 

industry leader whose invaluable guidance 

and advice helped set the direction for CACI’s 

continuing growth and success.

James H. Berkson
Former CACI Executive Vice President, 

Secretary, and Treasurer; respected Board 

member; and one of CACI’s first staff employees, 

who served as a steadfast ally and mentor to our 

leadership and a great CACI champion for more 

than 25 years.

E. Lee Bryan
Former CACI Executive Vice President and first 

technology officer; creator of the CACI Advanced 

Technology Center, the forerunner of CACI’s 

modern technology laboratories and centers; and 

one of the most remarkable innovators CACI has 

ever known. 
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Anticipating Customer 
Needs to Deliver Innovative 
Solutions
CACI’s commitment to anticipating the needs 
of our customers and assembling the best 
people and capabilities has carried us through 
revolutions in information technology (IT) and 
networking, as well as the dramatic changes 
that followed 9/11.

Our strategic mergers and acquisitions pro-
gram is a key component of our success. This 
initiative has contributed to our rapid growth 
in sectors such as intelligence, which today  
accounts for approximately 44 percent of total 
revenue. Recent acquisitions of companies like 
Pangia Technologies, TechniGraphics, and Ap-
plied  Systems Research have expanded CACI’s 
capabilities in geospatial data production and 
multi-spectral data exploitation and provide 
critical technical expertise to advance integrat-
ed intelligence solutions.

CACI’s strategic vision gives us an edge in 
entering emerging areas, such as healthcare IT 
and cybersecurity.  Our selection as a prime for 
both the U.S. Department of  Veterans Affairs 
Virtual Lifetime Electronic Record (VLER) 
initiative and the Centers for Disease Control 
and Prevention’s IT infrastructure work has 
made us a key player in federal healthcare. 
Our VLER work gives us a leadership role in 
increasing the efficiency and lowering the cost 
of healthcare. 

As cybersecurity became the focus of so much 
concern throughout the federal government, 
we established a cyber solutions practice to 
help secure our nation’s critical information 
resources. We are viewed as thought leaders in 
this high-priority mission area, particularly in 
insider threat detection. 

Our Cyber Solutions Lab provides tools, train-
ing, and resources that enable customers to 
evaluate emerging cyber solutions. With the 
latest software and equipment, it serves as a 
test bed for technologies that clients can adopt 
to assess security vulnerabilities and protect 
against threats. 

Dedicated initiatives like these are part of the 
future we foresee, and CACI is well positioned 
to thrive and grow in this rapidly evolving  
environment.

Defense

Intelligence

Homeland Security

IT Modernization and  
Government Transformation

The Tribute in Light memorial is in remembrance of the events of September 11, 2001.

Today, we continue to focus on America’s 
national priorities as we deliver “what’s next” 
for the defense, intelligence, and homeland 
security communities, as well as innovative 
IT modernization and government transfor-
mation solutions. We read the trend lines for 
new challenges, technical developments, and 
economic directions. 

This is why CACI is positioned to lead in high- 
priority areas, such as cloud computing … 
the development of secure mobile technology  
applications … assuring secure supply chains 
… protecting critical infrastructure … and 
defending against asymmetric threats.
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Surpassing Customer  
Expectations Through  
In-Depth Mission  
Understanding
CACI has always put customers first. That’s 
why so many continue working with us. Our 
relationship with the Department of Justice 
dates back to the 1970s. The U.S. Navy, our first 
customer, has been a client for five decades. 
Our secret? Vigilance in anticipating customer 
needs with in-depth mission understanding.

Our customer-first approach is especially 
important to our success in winning prime 
contracts on large programs like the Federal 
Bureau of Investigation’s IT Supplies and Sup-
port Services contract. CACI is a “go to” choice 
because of our proven ability to deliver IT 
services and customer support worldwide. 

Customers value our ability to see multiple 
sides of their needs thanks to our broad 
domain understanding. When the U.S. Army 
needed a Humvee-mounted jammer to counter 
improvised explosive devices triggered by 
cell phones, we developed a highly effective 
counter measure. Our people in the field knew 
the solution had to be less visible. This keen 
insight led to the right design for in-theatre 
conditions.

Our in-house Cyber Solutions Lab, Vision & 
Solution Center, and other innovation-based 
facilities such as our CACI Research and 
Development Labs (CRaDL) at the Aberdeen 
Proving Ground, enable us to quickly stage and 
demonstrate technologies. This capability is a 
key element in our ability to meet customers’ 
requirements for rapid response solutions. 

CACI’s global presence and logistics strengths 
support rapid deployment and the operation 
and maintenance of technology and solutions. 
Often, we can apply the existing solutions we 
have developed for a new application. That’s 
how we are able to provide “last tactical mile” 
connectivity over a secure wireless link for  
a real-time biometrics intelligence solution  
for the Army.
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Executing on a Proven 
Strategy to Benefit  
Shareholders
Vigilance is also about serving those who have 
invested their trust and resources in CACI’s 
future: our shareholders. Every business deci-
sion we make reflects thorough consideration 
of the impact on shareholder value. This is why 
we invest so much time and effort in our long-
term strategy.

Always led by strong management teams, 
CACI has seen steady growth throughout 
its history. Today, we are one of the premier 
federal systems integrators and information 
solutions providers. Because our strategy has 
worked successfully for so long, we are well  
positioned for continued growth – even in 
today’s challenging environment.

When opportunities unfold, CACI is consis-
tently in the right place at the right time, with 
the right capabilities and strengths to maintain 
steady growth. Our shareholders continue to 
receive the benefits of our vision and proven 
strategy. 

Providing an Edge Through 
Operational Excellence
Government is tasked with reducing  
costs and doing more with less. That  
makes the vigilance with which we  
pursue operational excellence a  
critical factor in our continuing  
success in today’s constrained budget  
environment.

Our vigilance in delivering cost- 
effective results is key to our competi- 
tiveness, and an important differentiator.  
We demonstrate this every day in our  
service excellence … best practices in  
all facets of our operations … our ethical busi-
ness conduct … and the close coordination of 
our operations with customer requirements.

Vigilance is:
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These factors lead to significant savings for our 
customers, while helping them maintain their 
edge. Our development of the Virtual Interac-
tive Processing System for the Department 
of Defense is transforming costly in-person 
screening of military applicants by putting the 
process online. Estimates are that the DoD will 
save $100 million annually – for a $70 million 
investment.  

Outcomes like this are common for CACI  
customers, thanks to the broad experience  
and deep expertise of our IT modernization 
and government transformation practice. 
Rather than simply focusing on the technology 
side of a problem, we look at the whole picture. 
How the technology will be used. Whether 
the processes it supports can be improved 
to achieve more with less. It takes in-depth 
understanding and expertise to look at a good 
idea from all angles – security, deployment, 
maintenance, and support – to make sure it is 
the right solution.

To ensure that customers fulfill their objec-
tives, CACI supports key industry standards 
for process improvement, IT management, and 
service delivery – from Capability Maturity 
Model Integration (CMMI®) Level 5 to secure 
supply chain principles. We have developed 
a unique service delivery model that ensures 
effective program management and delivery 
of IT services and was instrumental in win-
ning a contract to operate the Naval Criminal 
Investigative Service’s network. For Navy ship-
yards, we applied CMMI Level 5 to develop the 
software that is used to manage overhauls of 
the nuclear surface fleet.  

Results are what CACI customers demand. 
But equally important is how we deliver them. 
Throughout our history, operational excellence 
has made outstanding results possible, winning 
us new business and driving a consistently high 
rate of successful recompetes. This charac-
teristic is a recognized differentiator that will 
continue to drive CACI’s success in the future.

Cultivating Innovation and 
Thought Leadership to 
Advance Our Customers’ 
Missions
Innovation drives the future. Thought leader-
ship is the engine of innovation. Our custom-
ers depend on CACI for both.

CACI makes the best of science and technol-
ogy available to its customers, creatively apply-
ing both to the mission and the enterprise.

We are deploying the first secure smartphone 
biometrics application that troops at check-
points can use to identify adversaries from a 
distance, using facial recognition and wireless 
access to global databases in real-time. Our 
specialists are using an “applications store” 
market process within CACI to develop, verify, 
test, and deliver mobile applications for the 
C4ISR community. And first responders can 
use smartphones that we are developing to 
capture and transmit burn images to doctors 
for triage.

Our Advanced Knowledge Solutions, powered 
by the versatile CACI HighVIEW® software 
engine, are recognized as “game changers” for 
dealing with large volumes of data that must be 
categorized, tagged, analyzed, and acted upon.

We helped the Library of Congress open new 
channels of access to the public and recently 
created the National Jukebox, an online music 
player that makes historical recordings made 
between 1901 and 1925 available free of charge.

CACI’s suite of signals monitoring and 
anomaly detection technologies continues to 
be regarded as “best in class” for technical  
surveillance and counter measure missions. 

CACI automated certain aspects of an intel-
ligence agency’s personnel security mission. 
While other companies focused on digitiza-
tion of paper files, CACI proposed a powerful 
enterprise architecture.

Now CACI is positioned to serve as a source  
of practical innovation for future programs.  
We supply the thought leadership to identify 
the requirement for a new technology, and 
have the depth of knowledge to deliver it.

Innovation drives  

the future.

Thought leadership is the 

engine of innovation.
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Investing in Our People 
to Provide the Best to Our 
Customers
To maintain vigilance requires a continuing 
commitment to being the best in the support 
we provide our customers. Over the years, 
recruiting and retaining an unmatched team of 
professionals has been key to CACI sustaining 
this advantage.

Our award-winning recruiting programs are 
vital to the success of our business. Once on 
board, the people we hire are able to grow 
and advance their careers through our Career 
Development Program, as well as identify 
advancement opportunities with the guidance 
of workforce specialists.

CACI’s Center for Leadership Excellence helps 
managers grow their skills and lead teams that 
deliver innovation and service excellence to 
CACI’s clients, increase revenue and share-
holder value, instill pride in the company, 
and close the gaps between being good and 
being the best. The CACI Fellows Program is 
designed to identify, train, mentor, inspire,  
and accelerate the ability to learn business 
growth skills that will help the participants 
win and retain business, meet company goals, 
and grow their careers. The CACI Mentoring 
Program connects senior leaders with emerg-
ing leaders across the company to strengthen 
employees’ career advancement opportunities 
while increasing their value to CACI and  
its customers.

Building and nurturing a diverse workforce are 
business imperatives in today’s federal govern-
ment arena. Diversity and fostering inclusion 
produces a range of thought and improves the 
potential for recruiting and retaining highly 
qualified employees. At CACI, the multiplicity 
of viewpoints enables us to approach problems 
from a variety of perspectives and provides 
the opportunity to find that winning idea that 
carries the day.

We know that a diverse workforce produces 
innovative thinking. It improves our potential 
for recruiting and retaining highly qualified 
employees. It makes us a more attractive busi-
ness partner.

Commitment to  
Those Who Serve
Over the years, CACI has never lost sight of its 
responsibility to give back to those who defend 
our nation. Extending support to our Armed 
Forces has been part of CACI’s corporate cul-
ture for decades. 

Our support of CAUSE (Comfort for America’s 
Uniformed Services) helps lift the spirits of 
wounded warriors with recreation and gift 
packs. Our sponsorship and the generous time 
of CACI volunteers serve the mission of the 
USO. Our assistance helps the Special Opera-
tions Warrior Foundation provide free scholar-
ship grants, financial aid, and educational 
counseling to the children of fallen personnel. 
Within CACI, our Deploying Talent-Creating 
Careers program helps qualified disabled veter-
ans transition into meaningful careers.

Activities like these reflect a spirit of  
gratitude and a willingness to lend a  
hand found across our company. We  
hear it from employees. “How can  
I help? What can I do?”

Vigilance is:

Strong leadership

Long-term strategy

Customers first

Consistent growth

... fostering an environment 
of leadership and service  

excellence

Learn about our  
Deploying Talent - Creating Careers 

program:

http://www.caci.com/job/ 
deploying_talent.shtml 
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What began with a practical visionary and 

a programming genius working from a park 

bench in 1962 is now a vibrant international 

technology company racing toward 2062 

on the creativity and innovation of talented 

CACI people worldwide. In government and 

commercial offices … on military instal-

lations … in Iraq, Afghanistan, and other 

operating theatres … and through work 

developing the latest killer app for a client. 

This is CACI. Amazing people doing amaz-

ing things in the service of America’s vital 

national priorities and missions. For all of us, 

our work is more than a vocation. It’s also an 

avocation. We do it because we believe in the 

higher purpose we serve.

This is what gives our vigilance strength. 

Steadfastness in putting our customers first. 

Watchfulness in anticipating future customer 

needs and positioning our company to meet 

them. Excellence in operations, in technol-

ogy, and in every solution we deliver.

These have been the bedrock components 

of CACI’s commitment for 50 years. We are 

proud of what we have accomplished. We are 

proud to be able to serve in so many impor-

tant areas. Now this same commitment will 

carry us forward as we work with our cus-

tomers to meet new generations of challenges 

and create an even more memorable heritage 

of innovation and accomplishment.

“At CACI, the multiplicity of view-
points enables us to approach  

problems from a variety of perspec-
tives and provides the opportunity 

to  find that winning idea that   
carries the day.”
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(1)	Certain amounts for the year ended June 30, 2009 have been adjusted to reflect the retroactive application of new accounting standards related to 
convertible debt and minority interest.

	 The financial information above should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in the  
Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

CACI  International  Inc

Consolidated Statements of Operations
	 Year ended June 30,

(amounts in thousands, except per share data)	 2011	 2010	 2009 
		   	   (as adjusted)(1)

Revenue	 $	3,577,780	 $	3,149,131	 $	2,730,162

Costs of revenue:
	 Direct costs		  2,528,660		  2,207,574		  1,871,884
	 Indirect costs and selling expenses		  741,652		  693,736		  627,572	
	 Depreciation and amortization		  56,067		  53,039		  46,592
Total costs of revenue		  3,326,379		  2,954,349		  2,546,048
Income from operations		  251,401		  194,782		  184,114
Interest expense and other, net		  23,144		  26,353		  31,125	
Income before income taxes		  228,257		  168,429		  152,989
Income taxes		  83,105		  61,171		  62,572
Net income before noncontrolling interest 
	 in earnings of joint venture	 	 145,152		  107,258		  90,417
Noncontrolling interest in earnings of joint venture	 	 (934	)		  (743	)		  (719	)
Net income attributable to CACI	 $	 144,218	 $	 106,515	 $	 89,698

Earnings per common and common equivalent share
Basic:		
Weighted-average shares outstanding		  30,281		  30,138		  29,976
Earnings per share	 $	 4.76	 $	 3.53	 $	 2.99
Diluted:
Weighted-average shares outstanding		  31,300		  30,676		  30,427
Earnings per share	 $	 4.61	 $	 3.47	 $	 2.95
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	 The financial information above should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in the 
Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

CACI  International  Inc

Consolidated Balance Sheets
	 June 30,

(amounts in thousands, except per share data)		  2011	 2010 
		   	   

ASSETS	 		  			 
Current assets:
	 Cash and cash equivalents	 $	 164,817		  $	 254,543	
	 Accounts receivable, net		  573,042	 		 531,033
	 Deferred income taxes		  16,080			   12,641
	 Prepaid expenses and other current assets	 	 28,139			   42,529
Total current assets	 	 782,078			  840,746		
				  
Goodwill		 1,266,285	 		 1,161,861 
Intangible assets, net	 	 108,102	 		  108,298 
Property and equipment, net	 	 62,755			   58,666 
Supplemental retirement savings plan assets	 	 66,880	 		  51,736	
Accounts receivable, long-term	 	 8,657			   9,291	
Other long-term assets	 	 25,374			   14,168
Total assets	 $	2,320,131		  $	2,244,766	
						    
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:
	 Current portion of long-term debt	 $	 7,500		  $	 278,653
	 Accounts payable 	 	 98,893	 		  98,421	
	 Accrued compensation and benefits	 	 173,586			  152,790
	 Other accrued expenses and current liabilities	 	 157,242			  128,559
Total current liabilities	 	 437,221	 		 658,423	
						    
Long-term debt, net of current portion	 	 402,437	 		 252,451	
Supplemental retirement savings plan obligations, net of current portion	 	 64,868	 		  50,384	
Deferred income taxes	 	 68,123	 		  42,990	
Other long-term liabilities	 	 37,866	 		  67,363	
Total liabilities	 	1,010,515	 	 1,	071,611	

Shareholders’ equity:						    
	 Preferred stock $0.10 par value, 10,000 shares authorized, no shares issued		  —			   —  
	 Common stock $0.10 par value, 80,000 shares authorized, 40,273 and 39,366  
	          shares issued, respectively	 	 4,027	 		  3,937
	 Additional paid-in capital	 	 504,156	 		 468,959
	 Retained earnings	 	 938,495	 		 794,277	
	 Accumulated other comprehensive loss 		  (3,115	)		  (9,807	)
	 Noncontrolling interest in joint venture		  2,684			   2,442	
	 Treasury stock, at cost (10,077 and 9,117 shares, respectively)	 (136,631	)	 (86,653	)
Total shareholders’ equity	 	1,309,616		  1,	173,155
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity	 $	2,320,131		    $2,244,766



12

Directors

Dr. J.P. London (1981) 3*, 4*, 5, 7

Executive Chairman and Chairman of the Board, CACI 
International Inc; Chief Executive Officer, 1984-2007. Director, 
U.S. Naval Institute, U.S. Navy Memorial Foundation, and Naval 
Historical Foundation; member, Secretary of the Navy’s Advisory 
Subcommittee on Naval History. Director and member, Executive 
Committee of the Armed Forces Communications and Electronics 
Association and the Northern Virginia Technology Council

Paul M. Cofoni (2006) 3

President and Chief Executive Officer, CACI International Inc; 
former Corporate Vice President and President of Federal Sector, 
Computer Sciences Corporation; former Vice President, General 
Dynamics; member, Executive Committee and Board of Directors 
of the Armed Forces Communications and Electronics Association; 
Vice Chairman of the Board of the Professional Services Council

Hon. Gordon R. England (2009) 1, 4, 7

President, E6 Partners, LLC; former Deputy Secretary of Defense; 
former Secretary of the Navy; former Executive Vice President, 
General Dynamics; former President, Lockheed Fort Worth Co.

Hon. James S. Gilmore III (2009) 2, 4, 5

Former Governor of the Commonwealth of Virginia; former 
Chairman, U.S. Congressional Advisory Panel to Assess Domestic 
Response Capabilities Involving Terrorism and Weapons of Mass 
Destruction; Director, Chairman of the Board, Everquest Financial, 
Ltd.; Director, Atlas Air Worldwide Holdings, Inc. and Cypress 
Communications, Inc.

Admiral Gregory G. Johnson (2006) 2, 4, 5, 7*

Founder, Snow Ridge Associates; Admiral, U.S. Navy (Ret.); former 
Commander, U.S. Naval Forces Europe and Africa; Commander in 
Chief, Allied (NATO) Forces Southern Europe; Director, Chairman 
of the Board, Alenia North America, Inc.; Director, Delorme, Inc.  

Executive Officers

Dr. J.P. London 
Executive Chairman and Chairman of the Board

Paul M. Cofoni 
President and Chief Executive Officer

William M. Fairl 
President, U.S. Operations 
CACI, INC.-FEDERAL

Daniel D. Allen 
Executive Vice President,  
Chief Operating Officer, U.S. Operations 
CACI, INC.-FEDERAL

Gregory R. Bradford 
President, CACI Information Solutions,  
Chief Executive, CACI Limited

Thomas A. Mutryn 
Executive Vice President,  
Chief Financial Officer, and Treasurer

(Front left to right):  Paul M. Cofoni, Dr. J.P. London, Dr. Warren R. Phillips  (Back left to right):  Charles P. Revoile, Hon. James S. Gilmore III,  
Admiral Gregory G. Johnson, General William S. Wallace, Hon. Gordon R. England, Dr. Richard L. Leatherwood, James L. Pavitt

CACI International Board of Directors

Dr. Richard L. Leatherwood (1996) 1*, 2, 3, 4, 6

Former Director, Dominion Resources, Inc.; Chairman Emeritus, 
B&O Railroad Museum; former Director, Dominion Energy, Inc., 
MNC Financial, Inc., CSX Corporation, and Virginia Electric and 
Power Company, Inc.

James L. Pavitt (2008) 2, 5, 7

Senior Advisor, The Scowcroft Group; member of the Advisory 
Boards, Patriot Defense Group and Olton Solutions, Ltd; former 
Deputy Director for Operations, head of America’s Clandestine 
Services, and Chief of the Counterproliferation Division, Central 
Intelligence Agency; former Senior Intelligence Advisor, National 
Security Council team for President George H.W. Bush

Dr. Warren R. Phillips (1974) 1, 3, 5*, 6*, 7

Financial manager, Albanian-Macedonian-Bulgarian Oil Pipeline 
Corporation; former Professor of Government and Politics, Assistant 
Vice President for Administration, University of Maryland; former 
Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, Maryland 
Moscow, Inc.; former CEO and Chairman of the Board of Directors, 
Advanced Blast Protection, Inc.

Charles P. Revoile (1993) 1, 2*, 3, 4, 6

Legal and business consultant; former Senior Vice President, General 
Counsel and Secretary, CACI International Inc; former Counsel, 
Communications Division, Westinghouse Electric Corporation  

General William S. Wallace (2009) 4, 5, 7

General, U.S. Army (Ret.); former Commander, Fifth U.S. Corps 
during Operation Iraqi Freedom; former Commander, Joint 
Warfighting Center and Commanding General, 4th Infantry Division

( )	 Denotes year elected/appointed a director 
of the Company

*	 Denotes Chairmanship of Committee

1	 Member of Audit Committee

2	 Member of Compensation  
Committee

3	 Member of Executive Committee

4	 Member of Investor Relations  
Committee

5	 Member of Strategic Assessment Committee

6	 Member of Corporate Governance and 
Nominating Committee

7	 Member of Security and Risk  
Assessment Committee

1 9 6 2  –  2 0 1 2
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Shareholder Information

Corporate Headquarters 
CACI International Inc 
1100 North Glebe Road 
Arlington, VA  22201 
(703) 841-7800

Annual Meeting 
The 2011 annual meeting will be held at 9:30 am EST, November 17, 2011 at:

	 Fairview Park Marriott 
	 3111 Fairview Park Drive 
	 Falls Church, VA  22042

Common Stock 
CACI International is listed on the New York Stock Exchange (NYSE) under the symbol CACI.  
Daily quotes on the common stock can be obtained in most daily newspapers and on-line services.

	 2011	 2010
	 Quarter	 High	 Low	 High	 Low

	 1st	 $48.70	 $40.00	 $48.85	 $42.00 
	 2nd	 $54.11	 $43.61	 $49.92	 $44.65 
	 3rd	 $62.75	 $50.91	 $52.92	 $45.36 
	 4th	 $64.40	 $58.15	 $51.93	 $41.44

As of August 23, 2011, there were approximately 332 holders of record of CACI International  
common stock, and 30,405,976 shares outstanding.

Shareholder Services 
All questions concerning registered shareholder accounts and stock transfer matters,  
including name or address changes, transfers, and other services, should be directed to  
CACI’s transfer agent and registrar:

	 American Stock Transfer & Trust Company, LLC 
	 6201 15th Avenue 
	 Brooklyn, NY  11219 
	 (800) 937-5449

Independent Auditor 
Ernst & Young LLP 
8484 Westpark Drive 
McLean, VA  22102

Annual Report on Form 10-K 
The annual report on Form 10-K to the Securities and Exchange Commission may be obtained 
without charge by addressing a request to:

	 CACI International Inc 
	 Investor Relations 
	 1100 North Glebe Road  
	 Arlington, VA  22201

The CACI International 2011 Annual Report is available from the CACI website at http://www.caci.
com. An Adobe Acrobat Portable Document Format (PDF) file of the print version can be down-
loaded from this location. In addition, other documents can also be obtained at the same location.

CACI on the Internet 
Information on CACI’s services and products can be found via the CACI homepage on the Internet 
(http://www.caci.com). Financial results, corporate news releases, and other CACI activities can also 
be found via that address.

Additional Information 
Inquiries from institutional investors, financial analysts, and portfolio managers should be directed to:	
	 David L. Dragics, Senior Vice President, Investor Relations 
	 (866) 606-3471, ddragics@caci.com

Inquiries from individual shareholders and registered representatives should be directed to: 
	 Mary Peevy, Investor Relations 
	 (866) 606-3471, mpeevy@caci.com

Inquiries from the financial and other media should be directed to: 
	 Jody Brown, Executive Vice President, Public Relations 
	 (703) 841-7801, jbrown@caci.com
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CACI International Inc provides professional 
services and IT solutions needed to prevail in the areas 
of defense, intelligence, homeland security, and IT mod-
ernization and government transformation. We deliver 
enterprise IT and network services; data, information, 
and knowledge management services; business 
system solutions; logistics and material readiness; 
C4ISR solutions; cyber solutions; integrated security 
and intelligence solutions; and program management 
and SETA support services. CACI solutions help federal 
clients provide for national security, improve communi-
cations and collaboration, secure information systems 
and networks, enhance data collection and analysis, 
and increase efficiency and mission effectiveness. A 
member of the Fortune 1000 Largest Companies and 
the Russell 2000 index, CACI provides dynamic careers 
for approximately 14,100 employees working in over 
120 offices in the U.S. and Europe. Visit CACI on the web 
at www.caci.com and www.asymmetricthreat.net. 

CACI (NYSE: CACI) is a member of the Russell 2000 index and the S&P SmallCap 600 index and 
can be found on the web at www.caci.com.

CACI Quality Credentials Provide Confidence 
in Superior Results – Industry-recognized best 

practices are built into the work we perform for our cus-

tomers. CACI’s U.S. Operations have achieved a CMMI® 

Maturity Level 3 rating enterprise-wide, reflecting supe-

rior delivery of software and systems engineering. Our 

innovative approach to implementing CMMI leverages 

our existing processes to maximize utilization of best 

practices and lessons learned, contributing to project 

success, customer value, and CACI competitiveness.

Other credentials include the ISO® 9001 series, a 

globally accepted quality management standard, and 

ISO® 20000, which offers customers a benchmark for 

assessing service levels, measuring performance, and 

implementing continuous improvement.

HighVIEW® is a registered trademark of CACI 
CMMI is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office by Carnegie Mellon University 
ISO is a registered trademark of the International Organization for Standardization 
CACI and CACI Ever Vigilant are registered trademarks of CACI

Corporate Headquarters

CACI International Inc

1100 North Glebe Road

Arlington, Virginia  22201

(703) 841-7800

www.caci.com

European Headquarters

CACI House  –  Kensington Village

Avonmore Road

London, England W14 8TS

(01144207) 602-6000

www.caci.co.uk

®


